

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11930/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2007 in DBITA No.264/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

C.I.T., NASHIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI SATPUDA TAPI PARISAR SSK LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file addl. documents)(For final disposal)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) Nos.28203, 28206, 28208, 28220 of 2008, 4764, 4751, 6427, 7495, 8337, 7501, 8125, 8127, 8131, 8132, 8130, 8895, 7757, 7489, 9280, 9281, 9285, 9286, 9287, 9284, 9132, 12122, 13047, 13049, 13048, 9275, 12132, 12127 of 2009, 22114 of 2008, 15947, 15638, 15996, 15634, 7816, 15898, 18044, 18753, 17420, 18752, 18022, 17813, 18524, 18430, 18006, 19662, 19663, 19830, 19831, 19415 of 2009, 28523, 28524, 27929 of 2008, 20176, 2624, 1486, 5172, 20384-20385, 20387-20397, 2619, 21776, 1318, 24014-24015, 2860, 2862, 2861, 1397, 30253, 30704, 31384 of 2009, 19636 of 2008, 8160, 32047, 32048, 32049 of 2009, 27427 of 2008, CC Nos.18666, 18746 & 18782 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing/refiling SLP(s))  
(With office report)(For final disposal)

Date: 02/12/2009      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.    H. Raghavendra Rao, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Amey Nargolkar, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Kunal Bahri, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Varun Sarin, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    T.A. Khan, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Rahul Kaushik, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

For Respondent(s)      Mr.    S.K. Dholakia, Sr.Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.  
                                 Ms.    Neha Verma, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

                                 Mr.    Uday B. Dube, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Kuldip Singh, Adv.

                                 Ms.    Aruna Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Stand over to next week.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER